Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0566, Version: 1

Four-Month Contract Extension and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for GEA Westfalia
Centrifuge Parts and Services for the Water Resources Department (Sole Source) (Citywide)

This contract provides GEA Westfalia centrifuge parts, and repair and maintenance services
essential to safely operating all GEA Westfalia separator decanters at the Greenfield and Northwest
Water Reclamation Plants. The department requests to extend this contract for four months and
increase the contract amount by $670,000. This contract extension and increase will allow the Water
Resources Department to complete inspections, identified maintenance needs, and work in progress
with the vendor, as the City completes establishment of a new contract.

The Water Resources Department and Purchasing recommend extending the contract and
increasing the dollar-limit with GEA Mechanical Equipment US, Inc., by $670,000, from $450,000 to
$1,120,000.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

